
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Jacksonville  278          -10 
2   James Madison 282          -6 
3   Kansas State 286          -2 

T4   Florida State  287          -1 
T4   Arkansas State 287          -1 
T6   Cincinnati 290          +2 
T6   Illinois State  290          +2 
8   West Virginia 291          +3 
9   Nicholls State  295          +7 

T10   Western Kentucky 296          +8 
T10   Western Carolina  296          +8 
12   Southern Illinois  297          +9 
13   Troy  299          +11 
14   Winthrop  312          +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Tanner Napier  Arkansas State  68          -4   
-  T1   Albert Badosa-Soler  Nicholls State  68          -4   
-  T1   Michael Sakane  Jacksonville  68          -4   
-  T4   Jakub Bares  Arkansas State  69          -3   
-  T4   Aaeri Krishnan  Jacksonville  69          -3   
-  T4   David Perkins  Illinois State  69          -3   
-  T4   Nacho Montero  James Madison  69          -3   
-  T4   Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  69          -3   
-  T4   Max Sear  West Virginia  69          -3   
-  T4   Matt Cowgill  James Madison  69          -3   
-  T11   Trent Wallace  Illinois State  70          -2   
-  T11   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  70          -2   
-  T11   Stuart Easton  Western Kentucky  70          -2   
-  T11   Bennett Baker *  Florida State  70          -2   
-  T15   Avery Schneider *  West Virginia  71          -1   
-  T15   Jackson Bishop  Western Carolina  71          -1   
-  T15   Luke Gannon  Southern Illinois  71          -1   
-  T15   Ben Fernandez  Kansas State  71          -1   
-  T15   Jamie Li  Florida State  71          -1   
-  T15   Ben Tucker  James Madison  71          -1   
-  T15   Connor Campbell  Nicholls State  71          -1   
-  T15   Noah Peterson  Winthrop  71          -1   
-  T23   Connor Futrell  Troy  72          E   
-  T23   John Pak  Florida State  72          E   
-  T23   Elliott Fullalove  Jacksonville  72          E   
-  T23   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  72          E   
-  T23   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  72          E   
-  T23   Dylan MacQueen  Western Carolina  72          E   
-  T23   Etienne Papineau  West Virginia  72          E   
-  T23   Jonathan Keppler  Florida State  72          E   
-  T23   Davis Baxter  Cincinnati  72          E   
-  T23   Harry Ellis  Florida State  72          E   
-  T33   Joel Wendin  Arkansas State  73          +1   
-  T33   Peyton Wilhoit  Southern Illinois  73          +1   
-  T33   Jake Fox  Cincinnati  73          +1   
-  T33   Walker Cress  James Madison  73          +1   
-  T33   Matthieu Caron  Kansas State  73          +1   
-  T33   Andy Mayhew  Cincinnati  73          +1   
-  T33   Eduardo Carrete  Jacksonville  73          +1   
-  T33   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  73          +1   
-  T41   David Rauer  Illinois State  74          +2   
-  T41   Linus Lo  Western Kentucky  74          +2   
-  T43   Jack Lee  Nicholls State  75          +3   
-  T43   Jake Tiffin  Troy  75          +3   

-  T43   Blake Smith  Western Kentucky  75          +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T43   Tristan Nicholls  West Virginia  75          +3   
-  T43   Parker Reddig *  Florida State  75          +3   
-  T43   Frankie Thomas  Southern Illinois  75          +3   
-  T43   Mark Goetz  West Virginia  75          +3   
-  T50   George Whitbread  Western Carolina  76          +4   
-  T50   Matthew Sharpstene  West Virginia  76          +4   
-  T50   Jake Carter  Florida State  76          +4   
-  T50   Greyson Porter *  Florida State  76          +4   
-  T50   Dean Martin  Troy  76          +4   
-  T50   Ike Alexander  Troy  76          +4   
-  T56   Chase Landrum  Western Kentucky  77          +5   
-  T56   Michael Coe  Western Carolina  77          +5   
-  T56   Zach Burry  Illinois State  77          +5   
-  T56   Zan Luka Stirn  Arkansas State  77          +5   
-  T60   Billy Tom Sargent  Western Kentucky  78          +6   
-  T60   Dirk Kuehler  Southern Illinois  78          +6   
-  T60   Kyle Vance  Kansas State  78          +6   
-  T60   Rohan Boettcher  Winthrop  78          +6   
-  T64   Dean Harpe *  Southern Illinois  80          +8   
-  T64   Trent Jones  Arkansas State  80          +8   
-  T64   Jason Marrs  Illinois State  80          +8   
-  T67   Chad Watts-Denyes  Nicholls State  81          +9   
-  T67   Calum Masters  Troy  81          +9   
-  T67   Eric Gilpin  Winthrop  81          +9   
-  T70   Vijay Mishra  Winthrop  82          +10   
-  T70   Sawyer Mills  Winthrop  82          +10   
-  T72   Zach Caudill  Western Carolina  83          +11   
-  T72   Hunter York  Southern Illinois  83          +11   
-  74   Jack Floydd  James Madison  84          +12   
-  75   Liam Bryden  Nicholls State  85          +13   
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Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Jacksonville -10 278 278
T1 Michael Sakane -4 68 68
T4 Raul Pereda -3 69 69
T4 Aaeri Krishnan -3 69 69

T23 Elliott Fullalove E 72 72
T33 Eduardo Carrete +1 73 73

2 James Madison -6 282 282
T4 Nacho Montero -3 69 69
T4 Matt Cowgill -3 69 69

T15 Ben Tucker -1 71 71
T33 Walker Cress +1 73 73

74 Jack Floydd +12 84 84

3 Kansas State -2 286 286
T11 Jacob Eklund -2 70 70
T15 Ben Fernandez -1 71 71
T23 Jeremy Gandon E 72 72
T33 Matthieu Caron +1 73 73
T60 Kyle Vance +6 78 78

T4 Florida State -1 287 287
T15 Jamie Li -1 71 71
T23 Harry Ellis E 72 72
T23 John Pak E 72 72
T23 Jonathan Keppler E 72 72
T50 Jake Carter +4 76 76

T4 Arkansas State -1 287 287
T1 Tanner Napier -4 68 68
T4 Jakub Bares -3 69 69

T33 Joel Wendin +1 73 73
T56 Zan Luka Stirn +5 77 77
T64 Trent Jones +8 80 80

T6 Cincinnati +2 290 290
T23 Austin Squires E 72 72
T23 Davis Baxter E 72 72
T33 Jake Fox +1 73 73
T33 Nicolas Osterburg +1 73 73
T33 Andy Mayhew +1 73 73

T6 Illinois State +2 290 290
T4 David Perkins -3 69 69

T11 Trent Wallace -2 70 70
T41 David Rauer +2 74 74
T56 Zach Burry +5 77 77
T64 Jason Marrs +8 80 80

8 West Virginia +3 291 291
T4 Max Sear -3 69 69

T23 Etienne Papineau E 72 72
T43 Mark Goetz +3 75 75
T43 Tristan Nicholls +3 75 75
T50 Matthew Sharpstene +4 76 76

9 Nicholls State +7 295 295
T1 Albert Badosa-Soler -4 68 68

T15 Connor Campbell -1 71 71
T43 Jack Lee +3 75 75
T67 Chad Watts-Denyes +9 81 81

75 Liam Bryden +13 85 85

T10 Western Kentucky +8 296 296
T11 Stuart Easton -2 70 70
T41 Linus Lo +2 74 74
T43 Blake Smith +3 75 75
T56 Chase Landrum +5 77 77
T60 Billy Tom Sargent +6 78 78

T10 Western Carolina +8 296 296
T15 Jackson Bishop -1 71 71
T23 Dylan MacQueen E 72 72
T50 George Whitbread +4 76 76
T56 Michael Coe +5 77 77
T72 Zach Caudill +11 83 83

12 Southern Illinois +9 297 297
T15 Luke Gannon -1 71 71
T33 Peyton Wilhoit +1 73 73
T43 Frankie Thomas +3 75 75
T60 Dirk Kuehler +6 78 78
T72 Hunter York +11 83 83

13 Troy +11 299 299
T23 Connor Futrell E 72 72
T43 Jake Tiffin +3 75 75
T50 Ike Alexander +4 76 76
T50 Dean Martin +4 76 76
T67 Calum Masters +9 81 81

14 Winthrop +24 312 312
T15 Noah Peterson -1 71 71
T60 Rohan Boettcher +6 78 78
T67 Eric Gilpin +9 81 81
T70 Sawyer Mills +10 82 82
T70 Vijay Mishra +10 82 82

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T11 Bennett Baker (Florida State ) 70 70

T15 Avery Schneider (West Virginia) 71 71

T43 Parker Reddig (Florida State ) 75 75

T50 Greyson Porter (Florida State ) 76 76

T64 Dean Harpe (Southern Illinois ) 80 80
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Wendin Ark. St. 2.25 -3 
J. Bishop W Carolina 2.50 -2 
B. Fernandez Kansas St. 2.75 -1 
T. Wallace Ill. St. 2.75 -1 
E. Papineau W Virginia 2.75 -1 
N. Montero J. Madison 2.75 -1 
M. Sakane JU 2.75 -1 
J. Bares Ark. St. 2.75 -1 
D. Rauer Ill. St. 2.75 -1 
C. Campbell NichollsSt 2.75 -1 
A. Krishnan JU 2.75 -1 
C. Landrum W Kentucky 3.00 E 
H. York S Illinois 3.00 E 
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 3.00 E 
J. Carter Florida St 3.00 E 
J. Li Florida St 3.00 E 
G. Porter Florida St 3.00 E 
B. Tucker J. Madison 3.00 E 
W. Cress J. Madison 3.00 E 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 3.00 E 
M. Cowgill J. Madison 3.00 E 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Napier Ark. St. 3.60 -4 
A. Badosa-Soler NichollsSt 3.70 -3 
S. Easton W Kentucky 3.73 -3 
A. Schneider W Virginia 3.80 -2 
N. Peterson Winthrop 3.80 -2 
I. Alexander Troy 3.80 -2 
M. Sakane JU 3.83 -2 
J. Eklund Kansas St. 3.83 -2 
A. Krishnan JU 3.83 -2 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 3.90 -1 
C. Futrell Troy 3.90 -1 
C. Masters Troy 3.90 -1 
M. Cowgill J. Madison 3.90 -1 
L. Gannon S Illinois 3.90 -1 
M. Sear W Virginia 3.90 -1 
R. Pereda JU 3.92 -1 
D. Baxter Cincy 4.00 E 
A. Mayhew Cincy 4.00 E 
B. Baker Florida St 4.00 E 
J. Keppler Florida St 4.00 E 
D. Martin Troy 4.00 E 
J. Pak Florida St 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Baker Florida St 4.25 -3 
M. Coe W Carolina 4.25 -3 
E. Carrete JU 4.40 -3 
R. Boettcher Winthrop 4.50 -2 
J. Bares Ark. St. 4.50 -2 
N. Montero J. Madison 4.50 -2 
T. Wallace Ill. St. 4.50 -2 
M. Cowgill J. Madison 4.50 -2 
M. Caron Kansas St. 4.50 -2 
D. MacQueen W Carolina 4.50 -2 
J. Tiffin Troy 4.50 -2 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 4.50 -2 
T. Nicholls W Virginia 4.50 -2 
J. Bishop W Carolina 4.50 -2 
M. Sear W Virginia 4.50 -2 
S. Easton W Kentucky 4.50 -2 
H. Ellis Florida St 4.50 -2 
A. Squires Cincy 4.60 -2 
E. Fullalove JU 4.60 -2 
J. Fox Cincy 4.60 -2 
N. Osterburg Cincy 4.60 -2 
M. Sakane JU 4.60 -2 

Eagles 
B. Baker Florida St 1
B. Fernandez Kansas St. 1
T. Wallace Ill. St. 1

Birdies 
T. Napier Ark. St. 7
N. Montero J. Madison 7
D. Perkins Ill. St. 6
A. Krishnan JU 6
A. Badosa-Soler NichollsSt 6
S. Easton W Kentucky 6
A. Squires Cincy 6
J. Fox Cincy 5
A. Schneider W Virginia 5
R. Pereda JU 5
J. Bishop W Carolina 5
D. Rauer Ill. St. 5
C. Campbell NichollsSt 5
E. Carrete JU 5
M. Sakane JU 5
J. Eklund Kansas St. 5
D. MacQueen W Carolina 5
E. Fullalove JU 5
N. Peterson Winthrop 5
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 4
M. Goetz W Virginia 4
J. Bares Ark. St. 4

Pars 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 17
M. Sakane JU 16
C. Futrell Troy 16
J. Li Florida St 15
L. Gannon S Illinois 15
W. Cress J. Madison 15
E. Papineau W Virginia 14
A. Mayhew Cincy 14
D. Baxter Cincy 14
G. Porter Florida St 14
N. Osterburg Cincy 14
J. Pak Florida St 14
A. Krishnan JU 13
D. Martin Troy 13
K. Vance Kansas St. 13
J. Bares Ark. St. 13
B. Tucker J. Madison 13
F. Thomas S Illinois 13
R. Pereda JU 13
M. Sear W Virginia 13
J. Keppler Florida St 13
B. Smith W Kentucky 13
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 Seminole Intercollegiate 74.27 75

 

Total Average Scores
2018 Seminole Intercollegiate 74.27 75

 

Golden Eagle Country Club: 2018 Seminole Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 392     9 56 10     

2 4 390     18 44 10 3   

3 3 190     7 49 18 1   

4 5 539     19 44 10 2   

5 4 477     2 43 27 2 1 

6 4 390     14 52 8   1 

7 3 208     7 48 19 1   

8 4 403     9 51 14 1   

9 5 586   2 21 34 14 2 2 

10 4 345     17 40 17   1 

11 4 389     6 52 17     

12 3 135     17 47 8 3   

13 4 405     7 51 13 4   

14 4 447     5 45 20 1 4 

15 5 527   1 25 33 11 4 1 

16 4 394     6 48 13 7 1 

17 3 216     5 33 31 5 1 

18 5 532     29 29 12 3 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 216 +0.52 

5 4 477 +0.44 

14 4 447 +0.40 

16 4 394 +0.32 

13 4 405 +0.19 

7 3 208 +0.19 

3 3 190 +0.17 

11 4 389 +0.15 

8 4 403 +0.09 

10 4 345 +0.05 

9 5 586 +0.01 

1 4 392 +0.01 

2 4 390 -0.03 

6 4 390 -0.04 

12 3 135 -0.04 

18 5 532 -0.04 

15 5 527 -0.07 

4 5 539 -0.07 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 216 +0.52 

5 4 477 +0.44 

14 4 447 +0.40 

16 4 394 +0.32 

13 4 405 +0.19 

7 3 208 +0.19 

3 3 190 +0.17 

11 4 389 +0.15 

8 4 403 +0.09 

10 4 345 +0.05 

9 5 586 +0.01 

1 4 392 +0.01 

2 4 390 -0.03 

6 4 390 -0.04 

12 3 135 -0.04 

18 5 532 -0.04 

15 5 527 -0.07 

4 5 539 -0.07 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 477 +0.27 

6 4 390 +0.20 

4 5 539 -0.30 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 392     9 56 10     

2 4 390     18 44 10 3   

3 3 190     7 49 18 1   

4 5 539     22 51 10 2   

5 4 477     3 52 32 2 1 

6 4 390     16 66 10 2 1 

7 3 208     7 48 19 1   

8 4 403     9 51 14 1   

9 5 586   2 21 34 14 2 2 

10 4 345     17 40 17   1 

11 4 389     6 52 17     

12 3 135     17 47 8 3   

13 4 405     7 51 13 4   

14 4 447     5 45 20 1 4 

15 5 527   1 25 33 11 4 1 

16 4 394     6 48 13 7 1 

17 3 216     5 33 31 5 1 

18 5 532     29 29 12 3 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=14923&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

